

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 3.47 CGPA of 4.0 Scale) (NIRF-2020 Ranked 27 in University Category & 47 in Overall Category)

Vishwa Vidyanilaya Karya Soudha Crawfod Hall, University of Mysore, Mysore- 570 005

Sub: Award of National Fellowship for Person with Disabilities Student ARSHAD KHAN, Chairman, Economic & Co-operation, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore.

Ref: Letter NFPWD -2021-22 - KAR-9452, from the Under Secretary, UGC, New Delhi.

ORDER NO.GL-02/04/UGC-NFPWD/2020-21 DATED: 16.03.2023/NO. | 86

Pursuant to the approval of the Vice-Chancellor, ARSHAD KHAN, S/o Abdul Jabbar Khan, # 99/3, K.R. Sagara, Srirangapattana Taluk, Near Raghavendra Matt, Hongahalli, Krishnaraja Sagar, Mandya, Karnataka-571607. He awarded National Fellowship for Person with Disabilities for the year 2020-21 in Economic & Cooperation, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore. The tenure of the fellowship is Five years and it commences from the date of Declaration of result for NFPWD i.e., 21.01.2020 or from the date of Admission for Ph.D, whichever is later (01.04.2020). He is eligible to claim the fellowship of Rs.31,000/- per month for initial two years (JRF) and the Contingency of Rs.10,000/- per annum for initial two years, with prior permission from the concerned authorities. Further he is eligible to claim 16% fellowship amount as HRA (i.e., Rs.4960/- as HRA).

ARSHAD KHAN, can Purse his research work on "A Comparative Analysis of Rural Insurance Through Public and Private Companies in Karnataka" under the guidance of Dr. S. Mahendra Kumar, Professor, Economic & Co-operation, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore.

At the time of reporting for duty as NFPWD-JRF, the Candidate has to produce all the Original Certificates, with reference to the age, qualification OBC- Certificate and Aadhar card details for Verification and return. The award of NFPWD-JRF is subject to the guidelines issued by the UGC which is effective form March- 2023 and thereon.

BY ORDER